504500682 08/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547386

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
LANGLEY R. GACE			06/20/2017			
DAVID KELLY			08/08/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	INNOVASEA SYSTEMS, INC.					
Street Address:	425 ERICKSEN AVENUE					
Internal Address:	SUITE 101					
City:	BAINBRIDGE ISLAND					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98110					
		Number 5441014				
Property Type		Number				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		206)224-0779				
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Phone:	(206)682-8100					
Email:	efiling@cojk.com					
Correspondent Name:	RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.					
Address Line 1:	~	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS				
Address Line 1:	C					
	_	201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600				
Address Line 2:	1:	201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1: S					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	1: S	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
Address Line 2:	1: S	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	1: S	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101 OCSP157689 LORI A. LEWIS				

Total Attachments: 2

source=57689_Assignment#page1.tif source=57689_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Langley R. Gace and David Kelly, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AQUACULTURE FISH PEN WITH MORTALITY TRAP, Application No. 15/441014, filed February 23, 2017;

AND, WHEREAS, InnovaSea Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 425 Ericksen Avenue, Suite 101, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Sain Alge Edad</u> (city), <u>Warshington</u> (state), this <u>2014</u> day Langlev R. Gace Veskington Ktore STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Langley R. Gace is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

-2-1917 Dated: at Gene and a sure and (Seal or stamp) Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires ocsperson 21. Docx With With States ****** Page 1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 043272 FRAME: 0748

Executed at <u>Settent</u>	(eity),	<u>/11 k</u>	(state), this	day
of <u>Avy vit</u> 2017.				
Massanno W.	Ĩ	Javid Kelly	<u>× 1611 p</u>	
STATE OF \underline{W} State of \underline{W} State of \underline{W} State of \underline{S}				
COUNTY OF UNINA S				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Kelly is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Ų. Dated: (Seal or stamp) Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

GCSF/7689323 DOCX

RECORDED: 08/11/2017